
827016



Table of contents

Page 2 / 18 03.04.2025

Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5 / 2,0-5 / 2,2-5 (827016)           3
Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 1 (827016-1)           5
Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 2 (827016-2)           7
Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 3 (827016-3)         10
Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 4 (827016-4)           13
Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 5 (827016-5)           15



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5 / 2,0-5 / 2,2-5 (827016)

Page 3 / 18 03.04.2025



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5 / 2,0-5 / 2,2-5 (827016)

Page 4 / 18 03.04.2025

Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5 / 2,0-5 / 2,2-5 (827016)

Page 4 / 18 03.04.2025
These are spare parts from AL-KO Paderborn.

Please contact your wholesaler.
 From 2005

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark

1 827016-1 Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5,
2,0-5 2 page 1

1 PC These are spare parts from AL-KO
Paderborn.
Please contact your wholesaler.

2 827016-2 Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5,
2,0-5 2 page 2

1 PC These are spare parts from AL-KO
Paderborn.
Please contact your wholesaler.

3 827016-3 Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5,
2,0-5 2 page 3

1 PC These are spare parts from AL-KO
Paderborn.
Please contact your wholesaler.

4 827016-4 Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5,
2,0-5 2 page 4

1 PC These are spare parts from AL-KO
Paderborn.
Please contact your wholesaler.

5 827016-5 Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5,
2,0-5 2 page 5

1 PC These are spare parts from AL-KO
Paderborn.
Please contact your wholesaler.



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 1 (827016-1)

Page 5 / 18 03.04.2025



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 1 (827016-1)

Page 6 / 18 03.04.2025

Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 1 (827016-1)

Page 6 / 18 03.04.2025
These are spare parts from AL-KO Paderborn.

Please contact your wholesaler.

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark

2 4015593 Bellows 1 PC Old material number: 03.130.09.15.0

11 4018094 Brake rod für ZAV 1 PC Old material number: 05.399.32.14.0

1 701422 Cable tie 360x4,8 black 1 PC

10 4016931 Damping ring 1 PC Old material number: 03.311.20.26.0

6 4018570 Grease nipple AS8x1 DIN 71412 1 PC Old material number: 02.6850.01.02

3 705427 Hexagon screw M12x75 DIN 931 8.8 1 PC Old material number: 02.5021.78.81

8 705594 Hexagon screw M14x100 DIN 931 8.8 1 PC Old material number: 02.5022.17.82

5 705389 hexnut M12 DIN 980-V-8 1 PC

7 705605 hexnut M14 DIN 980-V-8 1 PC

9 4003064 Housing ZAV 1 PC Old material number: 03.031.03.26.0

4 4014931 Shock absorber für ZAV 1,6-5 1 PC Old material number: 02.3722.73.00

4 4014930 Shock absorber für ZAV 2,0/2,2-5 1 PC Old material number: 02.3722.72.00



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 2 (827016-2)

Page 7 / 18 03.04.2025



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 2 (827016-2)

Page 8 / 18 03.04.2025

Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 2 (827016-2)

Page 8 / 18 03.04.2025
These are spare parts from AL-KO Paderborn.

Please contact your wholesaler.

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark

49 4008166 Adjustable rod L=600mm 1 PC Old material number: 05.389.60.43.5

49 4008158 Adjustable rod L=800mm 1 PC Old material number: 05.389.60.37.5

18 4015439 Bolt Ø22X106,5 1 PC Old material number: 03.086.11.16.0

52 4015440 Bolt Ø30X161 1 PC Old material number: 03.086.11.17.0

17 4015504 Bush 1 PC Old material number: 03.112.90.06.0

21 4015505 Bush 1 PC Old material number: 03.112.90.07.0

16 4014770 Bush 20_25x20 1 PC Old material number: 02.0314.01.00

20 4014771 Bush 30_34X30 1 PC Old material number: 02.0314.02.00

14 4018376 Contersunk screw M10X20 DIN 7991
LOCTITE

1 PC Old material number: 02.5041.22.91

22 4018131 Shock absorber for adjusting rod L = 600 1 PC Old material number: 05.801.90.85.0



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 2 (827016-2)

Page 9 / 18 03.04.2025

Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 2 (827016-2)

Page 9 / 18 03.04.2025
These are spare parts from AL-KO Paderborn.

Please contact your wholesaler.

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
22 4018129 Shock absorber for adjusting rod L = 800 1 PC Old material number: 05.801.90.84.0

19 4016959 Washer 11_40X8 1 PC Old material number: 03.321.11.03.0

15 4016958 Washer Ø11x30x8 1 PC Old material number: 03.321.11.02.0



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 3 (827016-3)

Page 10 / 18 03.04.2025



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 3 (827016-3)

Page 11 / 18 03.04.2025

Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 3 (827016-3)

Page 11 / 18 03.04.2025
These are spare parts from AL-KO Paderborn.

Please contact your wholesaler.

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark

48 4008164 Adjustable rod L=600mm 1 PC Old material number: 05.389.60.42.5

48 4008156 Adjustable rod L=800mm 1 PC Old material number: 05.389.60.36.5

50 4018537 Blind rivet 4x12,5 1 PC Old material number: 02.5856.25.00

27 4014959 Bolt A8x19,5x16 SXN07 1 PC Old material number: 02.5850.25.02

18 4015439 Bolt Ø22X106,5 1 PC Old material number: 03.086.11.16.0

52 4015440 Bolt Ø30X161 1 PC Old material number: 03.086.11.17.0

31 4017294 Brake cable M8 710_1090 with fork head
8, L=600

1 PC Old material number: 05.089.03.66.0

31 4017292 Brake cable M8 910_1290 with fork head8,
L=800

1 PC Old material number: 05.089.03.65.0

17 4015504 Bush 1 PC Old material number: 03.112.90.06.0

21 4015505 Bush 1 PC Old material number: 03.112.90.07.0



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 3 (827016-3)

Page 12 / 18 03.04.2025

Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 3 (827016-3)

Page 12 / 18 03.04.2025
These are spare parts from AL-KO Paderborn.

Please contact your wholesaler.

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
16 4014770 Bush 20_25x20 1 PC Old material number: 02.0314.01.00

20 4014771 Bush 30_34X30 1 PC Old material number: 02.0314.02.00

23 4003206 Clamping nut M24x1,5 1 PC Old material number: 03.265.04.08.0

14 4018376 Contersunk screw M10X20 DIN 7991
LOCTITE

1 PC Old material number: 02.5041.22.91

28 706971 Lock washer SL 8 SXN 08 1 PC Old material number: 02.3301.02.02

51 4016560 Plate 119x60x3 for ZAV 2,7-4 1 PC Old material number: 03.293.01.57.0

24 4018029 Safety clip Ø5.6 with chain and spring 1 PC Old material number: 05.350.00.21.0

25 4017021 Segment 217,42_322,8 1 PC Old material number: 03.345.36.12.0

26 4006802 Thread bolt 1 PC

19 4016959 Washer 11_40X8 1 PC Old material number: 03.321.11.03.0

15 4016958 Washer Ø11x30x8 1 PC Old material number: 03.321.11.02.0



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 4 (827016-4)

Page 13 / 18 03.04.2025



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 4 (827016-4)

Page 14 / 18 03.04.2025

Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 4 (827016-4)

Page 14 / 18 03.04.2025
These are spare parts from AL-KO Paderborn.

Please contact your wholesaler.

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark

34 4000053 End cover 1 PC Old material number: 03.115.12.01.0

39 4018317 Lock washer 8 5 PC Old material number: 02.3301.41.02

57 ETK0123 On request with order number 1 PC

32 4016928 Ring 1 PC Old material number: 03.311.20.23.0

35 706928 Schraube M5x10 DIN 7500-DE 1 PC Old material number: 02.5071.65.82

33 4000345 Shaped sheet 1 PC Old material number: 03.160.06.18.0



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 5 (827016-5)

Page 15 / 18 03.04.2025



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 5 (827016-5)

Page 16 / 18 03.04.2025

Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 5 (827016-5)

Page 16 / 18 03.04.2025
These are spare parts from AL-KO Paderborn.

Please contact your wholesaler.

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark

53 4016120 Balancing profile Ø12_Ø15_Ø12 1 PC Old material number: 03.191.00.04.0

36 4014960 Bolt 1 PC Old material number: 02.5850.26.02

47 4014959 Bolt A8x19,5x16 SXN07 1 PC Old material number: 02.5850.25.02

37 4003442 Brake rod M10 length=925 thread
length50_550

1 PC Old material number: 03.399.30.62.0

37 4003443 Brake rod M10 length=1075 thread
length50_550

1 PC Old material number: 03.399.30.65.0

37 4011718 Brake rod M10 length=1175 thread
length50_550

1 PC Old material number: 03.399.54.98.0

37 4011722 Brake rod M10 length=1375 thread
length50_550

1 PC Old material number: 03.399.57.08.0

37 4011761 Brake rod M10 length=1775 thread
length50_550

1 PC Old material number: 03.399.59.86.0

37 4011677 Brake rod M10 length=1975 thread
length50_550

1 PC Old material number: 03.399.30.52.0

37 4011676 Brake rod M10; length = 1575mm; thread
length = 50mm / 550mm

1 PC Old material number: 03.399.30.49.0



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 5 (827016-5)

Page 17 / 18 03.04.2025

Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 5 (827016-5)

Page 17 / 18 03.04.2025
These are spare parts from AL-KO Paderborn.

Please contact your wholesaler.

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark
37 4011675 Brake rod M10; length = 2175mm; thread

length = 50mm / 550mm
1 PC Old material number: 03.399.30.48.0

12 4018008 Cable cpl 1 PC Old material number: 05.327.20.08.0

12 4018009 Cable cpl. 1 PC Old material number: 05.327.20.09.0

38 4006904 Deflection lever cpl.for ZAV 2,7-4 1 PC Old material number: 05.190.56.46.0

42 4017527 Hand brake lever complete 1 PC Old material number: 05.203.10.42.0

29 705521 hexnut M12 DIN 980-V-10 ZP 1 PC

41 4016093 Lever 1 PC Old material number: 03.190.38.19.0

40 4000208 Lever complete, welded 1 PC Old material number: 05.190.56.56.0

45 4014855 Lock washer 1 PC Old material number: 02.3301.37.02

28 706971 Lock washer SL 8 SXN 08 1 PC Old material number: 02.3301.02.02

56 707012 Nut M10 DIN 934 1 PC Old material number: 02.5202.14.82



Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 5 (827016-5)

Page 18 / 18 03.04.2025

Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 5 (827016-5)

Page 18 / 18 03.04.2025
These are spare parts from AL-KO Paderborn.

Please contact your wholesaler.

Item no. Article no. Description Quantity Unit Remark

54 4016891 Ring Ø20x10,5x5 1 PC Old material number: 03.310.10.18.0

46 4018077 Spring accumulator ZAF 2,0-2, ZAF 2,0-3 1 PC Old material number: 05.397.68.60.0

13 4016905 Tear-off ring wire-Ø4, Ø35mm,
Fmin=3500N

1 PC Old material number: 03.310.70.09.0

44 4016028 Thread bolt 1 PC Old material number: 03.177.52.07.0

30 706459 Washer 13 DIN 433 1 PC Old material number: 02.5404.13.04

55 706894 Washer Ø10,5 DIN 125-ST 200HV 1 PC Old material number: 02.5401.10.04

43 706899 Washer Ø19 DIN 125-ST 200HV 1 PC Old material number: 02.5401.19.04

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5 / 2,0-5 / 2,2-5 (827016)
	Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 1 (827016-1)
	Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 2 (827016-2)
	Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 3 (827016-3)
	Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 4 (827016-4)
	Drawbar height adjustable ZAV 1,6-5, 2,0-5 2 page 5 (827016-5)


